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CLEVELAND CO. (W.) .Pop. 20.394

Dem. vote in1892, 1,788;Peo. 960;Eep. 722.
CLEVELAND CO. (W.) .Pop. 20.394

Dem. vote in1892, 1,788;Peo. 960;Eep. 722.
Hilly;mica is found in the granites;soil partly fer-Hilly;mica is found in the granites;soil partly fer-

tile. Products— Corn, wheat, oats, cotton, sorghum.tile. Products— Corn, wheat, oats, cotton, sorghum.
Two cotton factories established in 1887 witha capitaltwo cotton factories established in 1887 witha capital
of $100,000, employing 125 hands. County Skat,of $100,000, employing 125 hands. County Skat,
Shelby, pop. 1,394.Shelby, pop. 1,394.

Circarc
Progressive Eeformer Ref KingsMountainJl.OOOProgressive Eeformer Ref KingsMountainll.OOO
Aurora Dem Shelby t 2,500Aurora Dem Shelby t 2,500
Cleveland Star Dem

"
J825Cleveland Star Dem

"
J825

TarHeel Poultryman(mo)PoultTarHeelPoultryman(mo)Poult...
"

COLUMBUS CO. (S.E.) Pop. 17,856

Dem. vote in1892, 1,592; Rep. 813;Peo. 635.
Ijevel,and swampy in places ;soil poor ;willrepay

COLUMBUS CO. (S.E.) Pop. 17,856

Dem. vote in1892, 1,592; Rep. 813;Peo. 635.
Ijevel,and swampy in places ;soil poor ;willrepay

cultivation. Products— Corn, sweet potatoes, rice andcultivation. Products— Corn, sweet potatoes, rice and
cotton ; live stock, largely swine. County Seat,cotton ; live stock, largely swine. County Seat,
Whiteville,pop. *500.Whiteville,pop. *500.

Circarc
Columbus News Dem Whitevillef *700

CRAVEN CO. (E.) Pop. '20,533
Rep. vote in1892,1,648 ;Dem. 1,305;Peo. 309.

Level and swampy, largely covered with pine for-

Columbus News Dem Whitevillet *700

CRAVEN CO. (E.) Pop. '20,533
Rep. vote in1892,1,648 ;Dem. 1,305;Peo. 309.

Level and swampy, largely covered with pine for-
ests;soil sandy. Products— Corn, sweet potatoes, rice,ests;soil sandy. Products— Corn, sweet potatoes, rice,
cotton,; live stock, largely swine; timber, tar andcotton,; live stock, largely swine; timber, tar and
turpentine. Some manufacturing of farm implements,turpentine. Some manufacturing of farm implements,
and flour. County Seat, New-Berne, pop. 7,843.and flour. County Seat, New-Berne, pop. 7,843.

arcClrc

Journal (morn.) .'.lnd New-Berne t &16Journal (morn.) .'.lnd New-Berne t &16
Journal Ind

"
1,180

CUMBERLAND CO. (S.C.) ..Pop. 27,321
Dem. vote in1892, 2,178;Peo. 1,363 ;Rep. 1,333.

Hilly and undulating, mostly covered with pitch

Journal Ind
"

1,180

CUMBERLAND CO. (S.C.) ..Pop. 27,321
Dem. vote in1892, 2,178;Peo. 1,363 ;Rep. 1,333.

Hilly and undulating, mostly covered with pitch
pine forests ;soil fertile inparts. Products— Corn, oats,pine forests ;soil fertile inparts. Products— Corn, oats,
sweet potatoes, sorghum, rice and a little cotton. Tarsweet potatoes, sorghum, rice and a little cotton. Tar
and turpentine. County Seat, 3Tayettevttle, pop.and turpentine. County Seat, 3Tayetteville, pop.
4,222.4,222.

Circarc
NorthCarolina Baptist.....Bapt ...Fayettevillet ..43.150NorthCarolina Baptist.....Bapt ...Fayettevillet ..43.150
NortbCarolinaSun(Col'd)Rep

" ... *400NortbCarolinaSun(Col'd)Rep
" ... *400

Observer Dem
" ' ... 1,100Observer Dem
" ' ... 1,100... 1,100

Chronicle Dem Hope Mills J350
CURRITUCK CO. (EjcN.E.) Pop. 6,747

Dem. vote in1892, 834;Rep. 402-; Peo. 114.
Level;soil sandy. Products— Corn, sweet and white

Chronicle Dem Hope Mills J350
CURRITUCK CO. (Ex.N.E.) Pop. 6,747

Dem. vote in1892, 834;Rep. 402-; Peo. 114.
Level;soil sandy. Products— Corn, sweet and white

potatoes; live stock. A trucking country. Countypotatoes; live stock. A trucking country. County
Seat, Currituck Court House, pop. .

No Papers.

DARE CO. (E.) Pop. 3,768
Rep. vote In1892, 356;Dem. 335.

Includes Roanoke Island; level and swampy; soil

Seat, Currituck Court House, pop. .
No Papers.

DARE CO. (E.) Pop. 3,768
Rep. vote In1892, 356;Dem. 335.

Includes Roanoke Island; level and swampy; soil
sandy and poor; forests of cypress, cedar and pine.sandy and poor; forests of cypress, cedar and pine.
County Seat, Manteo,onRoanoke Island, pop. .County Seat, Manteo,onRoanoke Island, pop. .

No Papers.

DAVIDSONCO. (W.C.) Pop. 21,702

Dem. vote in1892,1,928 ;Rep. 1,836;Peo. 427.
Hilly;soil mostly fertile. This is one of the richest

No Papers.

DAVIDSONCO. (W.C.) Pop. 21,702

Dem. vote in1892,1,928 ;Rep. 1,836;Peo. 427.
Hilly;soil mostly fertile. This is one of the richest

mineral counties of the State. Gold, silver, copper,mineral counties of the State. Gold, silver, copper,
lead, and zinc are mined. Copper and lead very rich.lead, and zinc are mined. Copper and lead very rich,
Iron ore is found but not worked. Products— LargeIron ore is found but not worked. Products— Large
yieldof wheat andother grains as wellas cotton andyield of wheat andother grains as wellas cotton and
tobacco ;dried fruit industry considerable ;livestock,tobacco ;dried fruit industry considerable ;livestock,
sheep and swine numerous. Manufactures. Countysheep and swine numerous. Manufactures. County
Seat, Lexington,pop. 1,440.

Circarc
Davidson Dispatch Dem Lexington t 750Davidson Dispatch Dem Lexington t 750
News Local ..Thomasville 650News Local ..Thomasville 650

DAVEE CO. (W.C.) Pop. 11,621DAVEE CO. (W.C.) Pop. 11,621
Rep. vote In1892, 1,057 ;Dem. 725 ;Peo. 253.Rep. vote In1892, 1,057;Dem. 725 ;Peo. 253.

Products— Tobacco, corn, oats, wheat; live stock.Products— Tobacco, corn, oats, wheat; live stock.
County Seat, Mocksville,pop. *562.County Seat, Mocksville,pop. *562. arcarc
Davie Times Dem Mocksvlllet 800Davie Times Dem Mocksvlllet 800

DUPLIN CO. (S.E.) Pop. 18,690
Dem. votein1892, 1,455;Rep. 986;Peo. 839.

DUPLIN CO. (S.E.) Pop. 18,690
Dem. votein1892, 1,455;Rep. 986;Peo. 839.

With several pitchpine forests ;soil sandy, but fertileWith several pitchpine forests ;soil sandy, but fertile
near the streams ;largebeds ofphosphate. Products-near the streams ;largebeds ofphosphate. Products-
Corn, cotton, sweet potatoes, chair, and sugar cane,Corn, cotton, sweet potatoes, chair, and sugar cane,
rice;livestock. Several saw and flour mills, and fac-rice;livestock. Several saw and flour mills,and fac-
Tories of tar and turpentine. County Seat, Kenans-Tories of tar and turpentine. County Seat, Kenans-
ville,pop. 291.

No Papers.
ville,pop. 291.

No Papers.

Circulation* jPublishers' reports. Roman flgures-Circulation* jPublishers' reports. Roman figures
Population: Census of1890.

*Estimated, tCount;Population: Census of1890.
*

Estimated.

J94 DURHAM CO. (N.C.) pop,18>041DURHAM CO. (N.C.) pop,lg
Dem. votein1892, 1,490;Eep. 1,264;peo 6

6

72. Dem. votein1892, 1,490;Eep. 1,264;peo 6
6

7
¦Oy fer- Undulating;soil fertile. Products— Tobnr'pnUndulating; soil fertile. Products— Tobaomcotton, oats, white and sweet potatoes butts..' „?•

livestock. County Skat, Durham, pop 5"55'pork =rghum. cotton, oats, white and sweet potatoes hn<w corn'
capital livestock. County Skat, Durham, pop s As'pork;
Skat,

*c- lTOa>

Globe Dem Durham t 1^MorningHerald (morn.) » .
'"

'
arc Globe Dem Durham t {2

intl000 horningHerald (morn.) »
'

2500 National Tobacco and> Trad. „National Tobacco and> rr,.-,,.
Grocer (mo.) / iraae »... A&oo Grocer (mo.) Jiraae..... J825

Recorder Dem ••
jIOMj10M

Sun (evg.) Dem " '^Recorder Dem ••
jIOMj10M

Sun (evg.) Dem " '^
356 TrinityArchive (mo.) Coll " ......... 500

TrinityArchive (mo.) Coll "
500

1repay EDGECOMBE CO. (E.C.) Pop. 24,113EDGECOMBE CO. (E.C.) Pop. 24,113
Dem. vote in1892, 1,702; Rep. 986; Peo. 613.ice and Dem. vote in1892, 1,702;Eep. 986;Peo. 613.¦ Seat, nearly level;extensive pine forests ;soil sandy anri„. fertile. Products— Cotton, corn, oats, sweet DotatnwT<??r

°
and hay; live stock, including blooded cattle"S

Nearly level;extensive pine forests ;soil sandy anri
fertile. Products— Cotton, corn, oats, sweet potatoes
and hay; live stock, including blooded cattle and... 700 thoroughbred horses. Lumber largely exported Couvthoroughbred horses. Lumber largely exported. Coun-

J33 TV Seat >Tarboro, pop. 1,924.ty Seat, Tarboro, pop. 1,924.

CircCirc
D

-
Argonaut .Dem Kocky Mount... 1,100Argonaut .Dem Rocky Mount... 1,100

ne for- phoenix .Local .. " ... '750Phoenix .Local .. " ... 750

ar and S°uther »er Dem Tarboro t 1,500Southerner Dem Tarboro t 1,500
jments, FO RSYTH CO. (N.W.) Pop. 28,434

Circ Dem. vote in1892, 2,880;Rep. 2,447 ;Peo. 469.
FORSYTH CO. (N.W.) Pop. 28,434

Dem. vote in1892, 2,880;Rep. 2,447 ;Peo. 469..... 516 Surface hilly;soil fertile. Products— Tobacco, corn,Surface hilly;soil fertile. Products— Tobacco, corn,... 1,180 oats, wheat, Irishand sweet potatoes, pork; livestock.oats, wheat, Irishand sweet potatoes, pork;livestock!.„ Large manufactures. County Seat, Winston, pop.Large manufactures. County Seat, Winston, pop'
•14,000 v'I«l *14,000 V

Circ333. Circ
1pitch SUver Advocate Silv.Dem Kernersville...Silver Advocate Silv.Dem Kernersville...

n.'°Tar SOnTe!:.n.ZO!!^.C.0..J.O.U.r:}Trade -Winstonf 750
S°nT!!:.n.Z0!!^.C.0..J.0.U.r:}Trade -Winstont 750

c, pop. Twin-CityDailySentinels
(evg.)

—
see Western J-Dem

"
1,000

Cw"c Sentinel J
Twin-CityDailySentinels

(evg.)
—

see Western f-Dem
"

1,000
Sentinel J

..43.150 UnionRepublican Rep
"

14,800UnionRepublican Rep
"

14,800
...•4OO western Sentinel Dem

" 3,000Western Sentinel Dem
" 3,000

.... J350 FRANKLINCO. (N.E.C.) Pop. 21,090FRANKLINCO. (N.E.C.) Pop. 21,090

Dem. vote in1892, 1,741;Peo. 1,381 ;Rep. 993.r4p Dem. vote in1892,1,741;Peo. 1,381 ;Rep. 993.
Nearly level;soil fertile. Products— Corn, tobacco,Nearly level;soil fertile. Products— Corn, tobacco,*• cotton, oats, wheat, sweet potatoes, hay, and flour,livecotton, oats, wheat, sweet potatoes, hay, and flour,live

slock. CountySeat, Louisburg, pop. 667.
Circ

1white slock. CountySeat, Louisburg, pop. 667.
!ounty dre

Franklin Times Dem....Xouisburg t 5Franklin Times Dem....Xouisburg t 9*

6g GASTON CO. (S.W.) Pop. 17,764
Dem. vote in1892, 1,616;Rep. 1,173 ;Peo. 380.„ Diversified;soil fertile. Products-Cotton, corn, oats,

GASTON CO. (S.W.) Pop. 17,764
Dem. vote in1892, 1,616 ;Rep. 1,173 ;Peo. 380.

Diversified;soil fertile. Products-Cotton, corn, oats,

'J' siwheat and pork: live stock. Manufactures-Cottonwheat and pork: live stock. Manufactures-Cottonid pine. and wnigky. county Seat, Dallas, pop. *SUO.and whisky. County Seat, Dallas, pop. *SUO.

,fBessemer City.. 300,fBessemer City.. 300
Messenger. Localj(AUHeaiing p. 0.)702
Messenger. Localj{AUHeaUng p. 0.).„ Gaston Republican Rep Dallas t

richest Gazette Ind.Dem Gastonia 500
Gaston Republican Rep Dallasf..
Gazette Ind.Dem Gastonia 50°

c°PPfr. GATES CO. (N.E.) Pop. 10,253GATES CO. (N.E.) Pop. 10,253
Dem. vote in1892, 942;Rep. 575;Peo. 351.—Large Dem. vote in1892, 942;Rep. 575;Peo. 351.

ton and Nearlyleveland largely covered with forests ot oakNearlyleveland largely covered with forests ot oak
and pine—The Dismal Swamp occupies the nor

"
f.Tfp

part. Products-Corn, sweet and white potatoes ,muecstock, and pine-The Dismal Swamp occupies the nortieasi
Jounty part. pproducts-Corn, sweet and white potatoes lup_

cotton;live stock, swine leading. Lumber, tar, aim
Circ turpentine. County Seat, Gatesville, pop. -•>-•cotton;live stock, swine leading. Lumber, tar,

turpentine. County Seat, GatesvUle, pop. -•>-•.... 750 Nopapera-NoPapers..... 650 _
n i?|'l

GRAHAM CO. (S.W.) Pop. 3,Jl*GRAHAM CO. (S.W.) Pop. 3,313
b-*

Dem. vote in1892, 339;Rep, 262.Dem. vote in1892, 339;Rep, 262.
Mountainous; soil invalleys fertile. Pro.du<fxSwheat, rye, oats, tobacco, potatoes ;livestot-t.

)3
-
. , Mountainous ;soil invalleys fertUe. Produce-Corn.

iBtock. Wheat, rye, oats, tobacco, potatoes ;livestock. v

tySkat, Robbinsville, pop. *47.

a^ NoPapers.
tySeat, Robbinsville, pop. *47.

NoPapers.

GRANVILLE CO. (N.) Pop. 2<MS4
690 GRANVH.LE CO. (N.) Pop. 2<MS*

Rep. vote in1892, 1,630;Dem. 1,403 ;Peo. *><>•

Undulating;soilmostly fertile. Copper mine*.
ducts-Tobacco, corn, oats, wheat,
potatoes; live stock, swine leading.

fM"""opf
M

"""
op 2,<i07.

Iron and tobacco. County Seat, Oxford, vw Circ

59
, Rep. vote in1892, 1,630;Dem. 1,403 ;Peo. 49.

it'fertile Undulating;soilmostly fertUe. eoPP"? 1!"^' whit*
ducts- ducts-Tobacco, corn, oats, wheat,

r cane potatoes; live stock, swine leading. Manutw

andiacl Ironand tobacco. County Seat, Oxford,pop- <we
Orphans' Friend...Mason. AFam.Oxford t "^Senans-
OrphanB

,
j^iend...Mason. <fcFam.Oxford t " m̂

Public Ledger Dem
"

Public Ledger Dem
"

figures—estimated.
*Sworn,figures—estimated.
*Sworn,

tCounty SeattCounty Seat


